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5
00:02

1200 m
9.500 

Flach

Race 5
Rennpreis: 9.500
FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Three Year Olds, 122 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. 
Non-winners of a race since October 27 Allowed 3 lbs. Claiming Price $6,250 (Claiming races for $4,000 or less not considered in estimating 
allowances). 

1
1200

Box: 1
ML: 5,0

49.4

Hatchet Creek
3j. rotbraun W (Lemon Drop Kid - Weoka)

Trainer: Dino Dizeo
Besitzer: Cristian Gutierrez

Emmanuel Giles

14.11 Hawthorne 4 1300 2,3 Jansen Melancon Lastfortinofamily - Ministry Of Art - Whata S
29.10 Hawthorne 2 1300 2,8 Emmanuel Giles Jimmie T - Hatchet Creek - Lastfortinofamily
10.10 Hawthorne 4 1200 55,1 Uriel Lopez Twirling Roses - Silver Dash - Lastfortinofa
03.09 Fan 4 1200 17,3 Uriel Lopez Suspect - Wise Khozan - The Last Option
21.08 Fan 1 1000 9,9 Uriel Lopez Hatchet Creek - Lagrue - Wildwood's Gambl

2
Box: 2
ML: 6,0

54.0

Ministry Of Art
3j. rotbraun W (Paynter - Bandanna Lady)

Trainer: Javier Hernandez
Besitzer: Emilia Hernandez

Javier Tavares

14.11 Hawthorne 2 1300 10,3 Javier Tavares Lastfortinofamily - Ministry Of Art - Whata S
29.10 Hawthorne 4 1300 6,5 Javier Tavares Jimmie T - Hatchet Creek - Lastfortinofamily
16.10 Hawthorne 6 1670 35,3 Julio Felix Symbolist - Dom Caetano  - Mischievous M
20.09 Prairie Meadows 1 1200 1,7 Ken Tohill Ministry Of Art - Bottomless - My Boaz
04.09 Prairie Meadows 6 1600 4,6 Alex Birzer Cobymeister - Tap The Brakes - Who's Big 

3
Box: 3
ML: 21,0

54.9

Last Spring
7j. rotbraun W (Spring At Last - Lil Precious)

Trainer: Ramon Davila Aguayo
Besitzer: Pedro Davila

Angel Reyes

13.11 Hawthorne 5 1100 12,2 Diego Sanchez Indian Sign - Chopper - Florida Flash
29.10 Hawthorne 5 1670 24,8 Emmanuel Giles Gagoots - Coni's Coup - Charliecando
10.10 Hawthorne 8 1200 35,2 Emmanuel Giles Twirling Roses - Silver Dash - Lastfortinofa
18.09 Arlington 2 1400 8,4 Rocco Bowen Morethansoultitle - Last Spring - Will Ya Win
09.09 Arlington 4 1100 10,7 Isaiah Wiseman Agave Kid - Lasten Impression - Street Edg

4
Box: 4
ML: 9,0

54.9

Final Call
5j. kastanie W (Flatter - Argentesque)

Trainer: John Haran
Besitzer: Luis C. Barrera

Angel A. Rodriguez

20.11 Hawthorne 6 1200 7,4 Emmanuel Giles Toddles - Tom's Last General - Cowboys Fe
24.10 Hawthorne 2 1100 3,1 Emmanuel Giles Skip The Smalltalk - Final Call - Numero Pri
10.10 Hawthorne 6 1200 83,0 Diego Sanchez Twirling Roses - Silver Dash - Lastfortinofa
18.09 Arlington 4 1400 5,2 Victor Santiago Morethansoultitle - Last Spring - Will Ya Win
04.09 Fan 1 1000 1,1 Victor Bailon Lagrue - Final Call - Awesome Skippy

5
Box: 5
ML: 35,0

54.0

Chopper
3j. kastanie W (Shackleford - Miss Well Molde

Trainer: Steve Manley
Besitzer: Manley, Steve And Rivolta, M

E. T. Baird

13.11 Hawthorne 2 1100 1,4 E. Baird Indian Sign - Chopper - Florida Flash
24.10 Hawthorne 5 1100 2,4 Jose Lopez Skip The Smalltalk - Final Call - Numero Pri
17.09 Arlington 6 1000 12,2 Jose Lopez Upbeat Melody - Junior Bug - Moon Flash
12.08 Arlington 4 1200 9,4 Victor Santiago Z U At The Races - Yalikeanything - Moreth
30.07 Arlington 3 1200 2,2 Declan Carroll Pachi - Irish Lighted Road - Chopper

6
Box: 6
ML: 7,0

54.9

Florida Flash
4j. dunkelbr W (Constitution - Flash Of Fashio

Trainer: Joel Campbell
Besitzer: Triology Racing Club

Jansen Melancon

13.11 Hawthorne 3 1100 4,2 Rocco Bowen Indian Sign - Chopper - Florida Flash
31.10 Hawthorne 7 1700 29,8 Rocco Bowen Egomaniac - Causeimchocolate - Rule Follo
16.10 Hawthorne 5 1670 13,1 Jareth Loveberry Symbolist - Dom Caetano  - Mischievous M
10.10 Hawthorne 7 1200 27,7 Jareth Loveberry Twirling Roses - Silver Dash - Lastfortinofa
28.08 Prairie Meadows 4 1600 3,4 Elvin Gonzalez Went - Shades Of Glory - Random Affair

7
Box: 7
ML: 21,0

54.9

On The Muscle
5j. dunkelbr W (More Than Ready - Requejada

Trainer: Earl W. Hughes
Besitzer: Miguel Perez

Victor Jadhir Bailon

07.11 Hawthorne 7 1670 16,8 Angel Rodriguez Maximiliano - Move On Over - Baba's Boy
31.10 Hawthorne 6 1200 31,0 Diego Sanchez Lt. Junior Grade - Kosher Cowboy - Wise K
24.09 Arlington 8 1000 15,3 Eduardo Gallardo Princess Stella  - Baseball Politics - Coco Br
10.09 Arlington 6 1700 6,9 Eduardo Gallardo Cockalorum - Andthethunderrolls - Half Coc
20.08 Arlington 7 1000 5,5 Declan Carroll Stormin El Prado - Mister Kelly - Yalikeanyth

8
Box: 8
ML: 11,0

54.9

Coco Bravado
4j. dunkelbr H (Conveyance - Consuela)

Trainer: Ida Spagnola
Besitzer: Ida Spagnola

Shannon Uske

20.11 Hawthorne 5 1200 5,8 Shannon Uske Toddles - Tom's Last General - Cowboys Fe
31.10 Hawthorne 7 1200 8,0 Jr. Samuel Camacho Lt. Junior Grade - Kosher Cowboy - Wise K
10.10 Hawthorne 8 1200 31,3 Jr. Samuel Camacho Mister Kelly - Ride Richie Ride - Tom's Last 
24.09 Arlington 3 1000 15,9 Shannon Uske Princess Stella  - Baseball Politics - Coco Br
04.09 Arlington 4 1200 9,9 Shannon Uske Ol Grey Ghost - Tom's Last General - Outrid

9
Box: 9
ML: 9,0

51.7

Rip It Ryan
4j. rotbraun W (Arcade - Expedite It)

Trainer: Gary Delong
Besitzer: Smokey Creek Farm

Chel-C Bailey

07.11 Hawthorne 4 1670 11,8 Isaiah Wiseman Maximiliano - Move On Over - Baba's Boy
08.10 Hawthorne 7 1670 29,6 Albert Lopez Andreas - Iwillpersevere - Behind Enemy Li
04.09 Arlington 5 1200 4,5 Isaiah Wiseman Ol Grey Ghost - Tom's Last General - Outrid
14.08 Arlington 7 1300 42,4 Isaiah Wiseman Merlin's Song - Lost In Manhattan - Greener
24.07 Arlington 2 1200 9,1 Isaiah Wiseman Suprise Cat - Rip It Ryan - Z U At The Race

Ergebnis: Quoten:


